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ABBREVIATIONS CREDIT NOTES:
EHD' :%?&Biﬂfggfﬁ'o“ BASE INFORMATION PROVIDED BY DAVID B
DEVELOPMENT STATISTICS HD. " CHEAN LY PAVING 187%%3 FS{‘E’EQ’SEL,NCGE LS’T?’%EISLE T
Port Colbome Mixed-use LD -LIGHT DUTY PAVING SAPLYS ARCHITECTS ACCEPTS NO
S sf [ As | % 3 ol RESPONSRLITY FOR THE ACCURACY, o
LS  -LIGHT STANDARD
GROSS SITE AREA 6,095.0 65,606 1.506 100% - HEIGHT COMMERCIAL AMENITIES FLOOR PLATE BF - BARRIER FREE AND SUCH DATA IS NOT INCLUDED UNDER
ROAD WIDENING AREA 787.3 8,474 0195 |  13% | SQFT sam SQFT sQm SQFT sQm BFFE - BASEMENT FFE SEALS OF CERTIFICATION.
NET SITE AREA 5,307.7 57,132 1.312 87% FFE - FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
sl , : o 1 13.78 4.20 3,509 326.0 3,115 289.4 13,823 | 1,284.2 T.B.D.- TO BE DETERMINED
LANDSCAPING - SOFT 1,001.1 10,775 0.247 18.9% 2 968 2.95 15.244 1.416.2 T.B.R.- TO BE REMOVED
LANDSCAPING - WALKWAYS 43322 4,663 0.107 8.2% B 9.68 S 15’2 — 1’ = o SOOARE MRS
LANDSCAPING - HARD 50.4 542 0.012 0.9% 2 9'68 2'95 15’244 1’416'2 PROV.- PROVIDED
TOTAL LANDSCAPE OPEN SPACE 1,484.6 15,980 0.367 28.0% : : : e D R D GENERAL NOTES:
ASPHALT AREA 1,079.9 11,624 0.267 20.3% 3 9.68 2.95 A5 2In 19l 2 EX. -EXISTING 1. ALL EXISTING PAVEMENT, CURBS, SIDEWALKS
6 11.15 3.4 15,244 | 1,416.2 F.R.S - FIRE ROUTE SIGN DRIVEWAYS AND BOULEVARD AREAS DISTURBED BY
MISC (CURBS ETC.) 34.4 370 0.009 0.6% . . B - BOLLARD THE CONSTRUCTION MUST BE REINSTATED TO THE
PARKING DECK 1,424.6 15,334 0.352 26.8% PARP 1.97 0.60 TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FYSB - FRONT YARD SETBACK SATISFACTION OF THE TOWN.
GROUND FLOOR BLDG 1,284.2 13,823 0.317 24.2% T | 6562 | 2000 | 3500 | 32600 | 3,115 | 289.4 90,042 | 8,365.2 ISvS5- INTERIOR SIDE YARD SETBACK * FURNITURE TO PROPGSED DRIVEWAYS AND
bl d . - - - . - - : 2 = RYSB - REAR YARD BUILDING SETBACK SIDEWALKS SHALL BE MAINTAINED. ALL EXISTING
LOT COVERAGE 2,708.8 29,157 0.669 51.0% STREET FURNITURE TO BE RELOCATED BY THE
CONTRACTOR/OWNER TO A SETBACK OF 1.0m. THE
SLU RO OORAREA A) "OE 3,36 90,04 GOST OF THE RELOGATION OF ANY UTILITY IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER/ONWER.
3. THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
PARKING CALCULATIONS ZONING BY-LAW NO. 6575/30/18 UTILITY LOCATES AND AND DAMAGE OR
DISTURBANCE DURING CONSTRUCTION.
USES # REQ'D 4. ALL BARRIER FREE ENTRANCES AND BARRIER FREE
PATHS OF TRAVEL MUST COMPLY WITH O.B.C. 3.8.
APARTMENT BUILDING - UNITS 95.0 1.25 SPACES PER DWELLING UNIT 119 E 5. THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL FIRE
P o, 3 ROUTE AND HANDICAP SIGNS AS SET OUT IN THE
COMMERICAL SPACE - SQUARE METERS (SM) 326.0 1 SPACE PER 20SM GFA 17 . -~ L/ TOWN BY-LAWS AND DESIGN CRITERIA.
— 6. ALL EXTERIOR ILLUMINATION TO BE DIRECTED
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 136 DOWNWARD AS WELL AS INWARD AND DESIGNED TO
PARKING DECK SEMI BELOW GRADE 43 hpﬂggﬂgl?éﬁl_yzfﬁl%CUTOFF LIGHT DISTRIBUTION AS THE
AT GRADEPARKING / START OF PARKING DECK 50 7. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO BE CONNECTED TO THE
STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM.
AT SECOND LEVEL PARKING 39 8. ALL CONDENSING UNITS TO BE SCREENED ON THE
GROUND FLOOR
TOTAL ON SITE PARKING 9. SEPARATE PERMITS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY
PARKING DEFICIT 4| R ap— 0. WHERE POSSISLE TREES ARE TO BE PROTECTED
LOADING SPACES CALCULATIONS ZONING BY-LAW NO. 6575/30/18 s 11.EXCESS SNOW WILL BE REMOVED BY PRIVATE
v HAULER SUBJECT TO DEMAND FOR PARKING.
REQ D PROV' / \ / \ 12.REBOUNDING SIGN POST MOUNTED ON CURB.
| NA | 1 | - | f‘ ‘ ‘x MANUFACTURE: IMPACT RECOVERY
( | . 250mmd WIM (APPRON. LO | (http://www.impactrecovery.com/) STYLE: Sta-Rite Sign
ACCESSIBLE PARKING CALCULATIONS ZONING BY-LAW NO. 6575/30/18 “‘ ) e W (APPROY Posts. SIGN MOUNTING HEIGHT & SIGN AS PER TOWN
PROV - / = / \ \ ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS
£ EX. 450mm@ SAN @ 0.22% (APPROX. LOCATION) 29.6m EX. 450mm¢ SAN @ 0.22% (APPR(X. \m;g:\mm \
BICYCLE PARKING CALCULATIONS ZONING BY-LAW NO. 6575/30/18 ) . HD CSW AND CONTINUOUS
o — MAIN STREET WEST :
: PER TOWNS STANDARD
wn
6 SPACES +1 FOREVERY - o o I '®) | REFERTOCIVIL B - -
o A B R R - o — = o TrENT A
APARTMENT BUILDING 95.0 ADDITIONAL 10 UNITS ABOVE20 14 - H.D. ASPHALT B CENTRE LINE OF RPAD
REGIONAL ROAD NO. 3 T O~—PAVING TO 2635
COMERICAL SPACE 310.0 1 SPACE PER 1000SM GFA 1 T DNENTTOTHE ~oom
TOTAL BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED EDGE OF ASPHALT ROAD - "
- ! I SRR YR \
TOTAL ON SIDE BICYCLE PARKING & K\ N
ﬁ ° ) » —E Q\»\Vb‘(\
ZONING INFORMATION - ZONING BY-LAW No. 6575/30/18 EX. METAL cuveRr CB_ EX. CENTRE LNE OF DI N44°21°10°E 109.67/6
ZONED: HC - HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL ZONE — - S — 4 -
PERMITTED USES
APARTMENT BUILDING ;EICINIG_E /Sl/(TY LA
COMMERICAL / SPACES VO 32
SEE LANDSCAR PIN 64139-0344@T)
ZONE REQUIREMENTS 24.3 REQUIRED P € —3m K NS )
| | 1.5m CSW ALI%MEWSUB}E/CT T}YClTyNPUTLg ' NG c%r AN C C I
MIN. LOT FRONTAGE (AFTER DEDICATION) 15.0 106.3 > = FRONTAGE 2 A, E
MIN. LOT AREA (AFTER DEDICATION) 0.5HA 0.531 AR R LR R ] % R R e // g)
NEW PL A : DSCAPE BUFFER e ] s 11 "f""‘iiiiiiiiiigiiiii ,// o
MIN. FRONT YARD 9.0M NA A A A P /R G A IRoolol: (ool ool 4=V o ey
2l B S e e e =S B s PN GIAMESE T LOCATION OF PAD MOUNTED
/ | B Y AR R PR BN . o _______ Db T TRANSFORMER
MIN. INTERIOR SIDE YARD (WEST) 1.2M 45;;5;5;3& 3 BACOW Aoy ] [ = =1 — " T]CONNEQTION .7 AS PER HYDRO STANDARDS
i A-P_A_".IEIO.’A'I_'; GRADE [ g 'F.’A"ﬂo AT GRADE e e - - T TARTT —l > .« - ACCESSIBLE BY HEAVY VEHICLES
= T el 3 el T T O O RFTAN ENTRANCEQE o o o o FD ; / WITHIN WITHIN 3M OF PAVED SURFACES
MIN. INTERIOR SIDE YARD (EAST) - RESIDENTIAL 20M/ 2=10m | 17-5m BLDG . I | I RETAIL ENTRANCES B D R
7.5m ORHALF OF THE HEIGHT OF THE RESIDENTIAL 16.0 BALCONY /|: | | | e LEAVING OPENING FOR SERVICE
MIN. REAR YARD 4.5m 33.52 3 _, BALCONY BALCONY 1| 5 O 1
MAX. BUILDING HEGHT - AVG GRADE TO PARAPET 11M 20M 45 = l ' | RIE| IDEN |'A" COMMERCIAL AREA 6.0m x 55.4m FIRE ROUTE (6.0M MIN)
: - N GROUND FLOOR UNITS | 4 NoT
LANDSCAPE BUFFER PROVISIONS 3.11 REQ'D (M) PROV. O | | | } | ————— nsuotzzl;;vsc;); HATCH 4 AP URN AROUND FACILITY REQUIRED
N | | Y / ‘. MAX DISTANCE OF 90m AS PER OBC 3.2.5.6.
LOT LINENOT ABUTTING A PUBLIC ROAD 3 415 | | i | 4
Lot Line Abutting a Residential, Institutional or Public and Park Zone 4 3 C|> [ B I 5'_ TQBE! _ e’ e% e % —— L 7 PIN 64739—
LANDSCAPE OPEN SPACE WITH IN A PARKING AREA — - > MIXED-USE BUILDING I_____ N>y % / R 07 O(LT)
(100 ORMORE SPACES) D) 95 RESIDENTIAL SUITES + GARBAGE | : // A\ X N REINF. DECORATIVE NON- SLIP
PARKING SPACES + DRIVE AISLE + PARKING DECK (SEE TONE AREA) - 2,376.7 5 : ROOM | Y ZA A7 e AN O TGW CONG PAVING. REFER TO LANDSCAPE B p
’ (CLIMATE ’ ‘ 9 g Y
LANDSCAPE AREA (ISLANDS) 0 SM 0% 3 COMMERICAL S CONTROLLEDJl AR | AN Y [ ) A R I D—— -
PARKING STANDARDS REQ PROV. - — — ) A e VN SZHN e
| K 7 ZEAW¢ ¥ LS PAINTED.BF SYMBOL TO DATE
PARKING STALL (3.2) 26x5.2 — FFE 1 81 30 PRINCIPAL | || I N L YN / “\ A\ , St COMPLY WITH MUNICIPAL ISSUE | BY DESCRIPTION DD-MM-YY
= | MOVE N\ MECH / N SSs N Z QX STANDARDS, SEE DETAIL :
PARKING STALL OBSTRUCTED ON ONE SIDE (3.2) 2.6x5.3 o 1 B.F. N I s S awa - , LV bl GENERAL NOTES:
S =T o oo S S ) o X ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE ONLY DRAWINGS MARKED "ISSUED FOR Q
ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL (3.2) 26x54 B :EE N . | STARTO.CR., ENTRANCE I I [ ;ggom\ @ A 4% %\S’g y &, CONSTRUCTION". VERIFY CONFIGURATIONS & DIMEII\\ISIONS ON SITE g
ACCESSIBLE AISLE (SHARED) (3.2) 26 oS O  E— N B.F. DEPRESSED CURB/ RAMP (TYP.) - AS BEFORE BEGINNING WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY Q
| | r 2k 28 L 7N K S PER 3.8.3.2(3) IN THE OBC. SEE DETAIL ON ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES. %
BICYCLE PARKING (3.13) 1.8x0.3 - = S : N e L2 © W : @C.oo ((/Q THIS DRAWING 4/A-100 C/W TWSI Ci»
/ BRSO — VA AN .
LOADING STALL DIMENSION (3.10) 35x9.0X4.0 wyl o CEES = B B D i E WY . AR /,<\\ rre e T 2
DRIVEWAY (2-WAY TRAFFIC) (3.7) 7.5 6.0 R S8 S L--7 g - B AN © £ Y OF TRAVEL ‘ Mailing Adaress: k 3
M H : :Q g S : : v ’ : 4 ' <24 < \T:OAQING35m X ® ‘ . : :’x{/ Impressed asphalt Crosswalk F fic6m T —_08fm T fom " 1464 Cornwall Rd. Unit 7 5
Ras: L I A L s QNG s o OAKVILLE, ONTARIO, L6J 7W4 ‘ =
‘ . 8 g)i_ ,f‘j A O 5% ! 9.0m“x43)/{‘1/:|}\ X N A ‘00 Seetandseap , r Phone: 905 337 7249
Ay B / S } ‘/‘/‘//\\ V| TR - ‘ LA A NY” B / § www.apidevelopmentconsultants.com A P I
292 / e %% T B e e W Tk w A W W W V-l A LIGHT TONE DENOTES =
o~ R e 59 . % 13.50m / \ A N PARKING AREA FOR CONSULTANTS e
0 llg 8 o 1 m =\ \S — — QL PERCENTAGE OF PARKING
BLACK LETTER "P"LEGEND,AND BORDER co 12 ' p - S e A 4 cg s BICYCLE*\‘\\H, 9 ) ARCHITECTS:
S v S N~ S T T ooy L g PARKING “;\\ \ ‘ o\ 74N .
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2cm RED REFLECTIVE ANNULAR BAND < | - | RN | § SEE LANDSCAE N ‘ i o\ X == 60 $t Clair Ave East
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———— £ : e - ~ @ munwa SRTINNTEL| 1V '@/ \ 4 EV CHARGING STATIONS SUITE 806 PL
~ @) o &) I SR “ SeeeT (8) CARS C/W POSTED SIGN
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© / FINE FACE s NS =5 % w S~ 2 SN \ £
C - BYLAW 201901 Lo I o > g - @ oo Ry ‘ ‘ \ 7 v E
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- / : : : : : : x': | ; E - fie’ a8 yw-aj *‘,“_' " R/W AVG HT 1.05m AND \ “~— WHITE BORDER TORONTO ONTARIO
3 o J '-L::::::i]: = ,_<,5 ,§ u‘\j' _A-=" e ' WILL CONTAIN GUARD. \ PIN 64139— '
g / / N IR o o L L S (0] 4 = DIREY 28953
— 2 / / = |5 /
b . S Sy A § P £ T /4 PIN 64139— 0209(LT)y” 2 "\ PAINTED MARKING
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o, /é FOOTING // y S [ r | > /2 - . by
2 ///// é // Y 4 O 1 O il % ,§ N T — N
/ ) £ ( /
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- . Sl / = | o - £ o - LOCATION OF BLDG BIKE RACK - REFER TO
~ <
- I 3 SRt s | [ & CISASTIE o SEEERTS ) scarEoucs
- NI B e A ) FIGHTERS AND BF USE POINTS BF DEPRESSED CURB/
. / 2 3 v ‘fﬂ 47 é‘ P . \g ~ o g ; _ RAMP (TYPICAL)
, i S 5 - - I © o  FREE STANDING SIGNS OVER- HEAD i
(30x45) = (_* FOOTING i el 5 G B pROPOSED,SXO <3 —-—- _~ I <> DOOR AS PER 3.8.3.2(3) OBC
x45) |em @ R 1o o OmREARYARD = - |71 b3 PROJECTNORTH
WHITE REFLECTIVE SYMBOL AND BORDER c S e SG - géDG SETBACK FROM RO e : ¥ 4 TRAFFIC FLOW N 5L SIAMESE DESIGNATED BARRIER FREE PROJECT
éj x x : :’XX MMERC,AL (D XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 5 CONNECTION PARKING SPACE. REFER TO
BLUE REFLECTIVE BACKGROUND AND OUTLINE 30 | &k /777J G CITY STANDARD FOR
\ 777777 SNOW STORAGE \\] PAINTED ISLAND PAINED SYMBOL MIXED-USE DEVELOPMENT
1-SIGN FACE 2-MOUNTING DETAIL | PIN ©64139— V22 areas N\ Norarkne SEE DET, 2IA-101
\ - 2 N ’
BARRIER FREE PARKING SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS SIGN FACE | 2.6m HiGH X < > NUMBER OF PARKING
e ALL HANDICAPPED PARKING STALLS SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY SIGNAGE AS PER BY-LAW o 0.064 GAUGE ALUMINUM SIGN ‘ 2 BOARD F ENCE 0207/7(LT SEEVAB?E'GD ROPOSED STALLSINA ROW
e ONE SIGN PER BAY IS REQUIRED UNLESS A ROW OF SEVERAL BAYS IS PROVIDED IN WHICH CASE, e  BLANK WHITE BACKGROUND | _ 650 MAIN STREET WEST, PORT COLBORNE, ON
A SIGN AT EACH END OF THE ROW WITH APPROPRIATE DIRECTIONAL ARROWS AS PERDRAWING o  HOLES-METRO PUNCH “ N T — I_ EXISTING BUILDING ~ K—: PROPOSED LOCATION OF PAD
3- SIGN LOCATION FOR MOUNTING | [ ()] 573 HARDSCAPE AREAS L2 \,\/AV(I)'I'L;'-INJ(E)EC?A-I—LRS'”EII':I'(I)ERSMSE;E(gI?";FIRM
o MULTIPLE PARKING STALLS IS ACCEPTABLE. THE REQUIRED SIGN(S) MUST BE MOUNTED AT o THE SIGN FACE MUST BE SECURED — < ) L/ A,
LEAST 0.6m AND NOT MORE THAN 2.0m FROM THE FACE OF THE CURB AT A HEIGHT OF 1.2m e TOAPOST WITH TWO GALVANIZED 12mm HEX BALCONY“ PIN 64159-0345(LT PAVERS / STAMPED ELECTRICAL PLAN)
ABOVE THE TOP OF CURB ELEVATE- TION. SIGNS MUST NOT OBSTRUCT THE SIDEWALK. HEAD BOLTS AND NUTS WITH FLAT WASHERS ‘ CONCRETE. REFER TO Cre LOCATION OF LS. @ LIGHT BOLLARD DRAWING TITLE
e WHERE AN UNOBSTRUCTED BUILDING FAE IS LOCATION NO MORE THAN 2.0m FROM THE FACE OF ON BOTH SIDES. \ LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS EX.
THE CURB AT THE HANDICAPPED BAY, THE REQUIRED SIGN(S) MAY BE MOUNTED ON THE e  TO AMASONRY BUILDING FACE WITH TWO ! PATH OF FIRE ROUTE LB .
BUILDING FACE. GALVANIZED 50mm LONG 6mm DIAMETER Site Plan
POST HEX-HEAD LAG BOLTS WITH FLAT WASHERS IN
e 75mm DIAMETER GALVANIZED STANDARD STEEL PIPE LEAD SHIELD MASONRY ANCHORS. ¢ ¢ PROP. GAS SERVICE
e POST TO BE CAST IN PLACE IN 300mm DIAMETER CONCRETE FOOTING. e TOAMETAL BUILDING FACE WHERE THE |:) | N 6 4_ 1 3 9 _ ; ; PROP. ELECTRICAL SERVICE -
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(http:/fwww.impactrecovery.com)) STYLE: Sta-Rite Sign Posts. SIGN MOUNTING HEIGHT & SIGN AS PER TWO #10 PLATED, SELF-TAPPING st . PROP. STORM SERVICE SEE ABOVETABLE
TOWN SHEET-METAL SCREWS WITH FLAT WASHERS. O 2 O 6 < |_T> v v PROP. WATER SERVICE PROJECT No. SHEETNO.
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